

Amendments were made to :-

Condensed Consolidated Cash flow Statements for the quarter ended 31 October 2016

- (a) Depreciation should read as RM1,768,000 instead of RM5,661,000 as stated earlier.
- (b) Purchase of property, plant and equipment should read as (RM1,624,000) instead of (RM5,517,000) as stated earlier.

Consequent thereto, corresponding adjustments were made to the Condensed Consolidated Cash flow Statements accordingly.

The above changes would not have an effect on the Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income, Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position and the Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity for the Second Quarter ended 31 October 2016.